www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
Description
The RSK-RUW series is a state-of-the-art isolated DC/DC converter that boasts an ultra-wide 8:1
input voltage range of 4.5-36 VDC. The RSK-RUW also includes ON/OFF control for added convenience
and precision. The device delivers high accuracy and tight line and load regulation, ensuring stable
performance even in challenging conditions. The RSK-RUW also includes continuous short circuit
protection and undervoltage lockout (UVLO) for added safety and security. This product is certified

SIP8
Single Output
Model Numbering
3kVDC IsolationOutput Voltage
RSK-24 05 SRUW/H3
Notes:
Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
RSK-2405SRUW/H3 4.5-36 5 400 88.5 2000
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitors
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 24VDC 4.5VDC 36VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON 4VDC 4.3VDC
DC-DC OFF 3.3VDC 3.6VDC
Quiescent Current 20mA
Minimum Load 0%
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON Open or VCTRL>1.5VDC
DC-DC OFF Short to -VIN or <1.5VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin DC-DC ON 1mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 3mA 6mA
Internal Operating Frequency 100kHz 400kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (3) 20MHz BW
VIN= 5VDC 50mVp-p
VIN= 24VDC 100mVp-p
continued on next page
Notes:
Note3: Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC across output (low ESR)
Specifications (measured @ tamb= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-2
Specifications (measured @ tamb= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RSK-RUW
SeriesDC/DC Converter
PROTECTIONS
Parameter Type Value
Short Circuit Protection (SCP) continuous, auto recovery
Short Circuit Input Current
VIN= 5VDC 500mA max.
VIN= 24VDC 120mA max.
Isolation Voltage (5) 1 minute I/P to O/P
3kVDC
1.5kVAC/50Hz
Isolation Resistance I/P to O/P, VISO= 500VDC 1GΩ min.
Isolation Capacitance I/P to O/P, 100kHz/0.1V 50pF max.
Insulation Grade according to 62368-1 basic
Efficiency vs. Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80